

à

W.P(C)No. 46 OF 2004

ITEM No. 42

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION [C] No. 46 OF 2004

Vijay Shekhar and Anr.Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

Union of India and Ors.Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for directions and exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date : 06-02-2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.
Mr. Angad Mirdha, Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna and Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)
Nos. 1 and 2Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

No. 3(CBI)Mr. K.N. Raval, SG
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

No. 4 & 5Ms. H. Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.
...2/-

-2-

For Mr. M.S. BrahmattMr. Vivek K. Thankha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.
Mr. Janak Shah, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

For Mr. Harish D.
Bhawaniwala,Adv.Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Mr. Iqbal Katia, Mr. Yashank P. Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Adv. Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhawan, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyers Knit and Co., Adv.

For Mr. Narendra Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
Chowdhary, Adv. Mr. Anshul Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Mr. Sushil Kumar and Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, learned senior counsel and Ms. Meenakshi Aora, learned counsel, appearing for Mr. M.S. Brahmabhatt, Metropolitan Magistrate, Mr. Harish D. Bhawaniwala, Advocate, Mr. Iqbal Katia, Advocate and Mr. Narendra Chowdhary, Advocate respectively shall file their counter affidavits by 11th February, 2004. Copies of the affidavits be given to the learned counsel for the petitioners, who may file their response on or before 13th February, 2004.

Learned Solicitor General has filed three sets of copies of the report by the C.B.I. under a seal cover. Let it be kept in the custody of the Registrar General of this Court and the same may be placed before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List this matter on 13th February, 2004.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master