

ö

W.P(C)No. 46 OF 2004

ITEM No.57

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.46/2004

VIJAY SHEKHAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
with Office Report)

Date : 23/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.N. Raval, SG
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parameswaran, Adv.

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.
for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. J.R. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.K. Gadhavi, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

... 2/-

-2-

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Pritish Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Vivek K. Thankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Janak Shah, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Shelat, A.G.

Ms. Hemantika Wahni, Adv.

Ms. Archana Palkar Khopde, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have looked into the additional report furnished by the CBI. It appears that the further investigation would take another two weeks. List this matter on 8th March, 2004. By that time CBI shall furnish the report of progress made in the investigation. Let this Report be placed in a sealed cover and kept in the custody of the Registrar General of this Court.

Sushma

(Janki Bhatia)

Court Master