

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.46/2004

VIJAY SHEKHAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and impleading party and office report)

Date : 16/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIAFor Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A Mariarputham, Ms. Aruna Mathur,
Ms. Pratibha Singh, Mr. Ankur Talwar,
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Mr. Angad Mirdha,Adv.
for M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. Soli J Sorabjee, AG
Mr. Pritish Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.Mr. K N Raval, SG
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Archana P Khapde, Adv.Mr. Janak Shah, Adv.
Mr. A P Medh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.Mr. Yatin N Oza, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yashank Pravin Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S U K Sagar, Ms. Bina Madhavan,
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. J R Dave, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. S Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. P H Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

for P H Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Applicant(s) Mr. P H Parekh, Adv.

in IA 3 Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The additional report on investigation upto 16th April, 2004, submitted today in Court by Mr. Kirit N Raval, learned Solicitor General, which was opened before us, may be placed in a sealed cover, under the custody of the Registrar General of this Court.

List this petition for final hearing on 19th April, 2004 before a Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. Santosh Hegde, Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER