

ã

W.P(C)No. 46 OF 2004
ITEM No.301

Court No. 4

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.46/2004

VIJAY SHEKHAR & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and
impleading party)
(With Office Report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 19/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mrs. Prathibha M. Singh, Adv.
M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.N. Rawal, SG.
No.3 (CBI)Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

for Mr. M.S. BrahmattMr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Janak Shah, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Thavani, Adv.

For Mr. Narendra Chowdhary, Adv. Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

For Mr. Harish D.Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Bhawaniwala, Adv.Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Mr. Adolf, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

For R.Nos.4 & 5 Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Archana P. Khapde, Adv.

For Mr. Iqbal Katia, Adv.Mr. Yashank Pravin Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For Mr. A.K. Gadhavi, Adv.Mr. J.R. Dave, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Subhashish Bhowmic, Adv.

in IA No.3Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

For applicant (s)Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For State of

UttaranchalMs. Sangeeta Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The additional report on investigation upto 16th April, 2004, submitted by Superintendent of Police, Special Crimes Region-III, Central Bureau of Investigation, New Delhi was opened before the Court, may be placed in a sealed cover, under the custody of the Registrar General of this Court.

List this matter for orders on 27th April, 2004.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER