

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 46 OF 2004

VIJAY SHEKHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10008 of 2005

(With appln. for impleadment and vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11724 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and impleadment and appln. for vacation/modification of order dated 13.5.2005 and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. V. Madhukar, Adv.

Mrs. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.

Mr. Prantap Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Medh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.

....2/-

-2-

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Mr. V.Madhukar, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora ,Adv

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.

Mrs. S.H. Raichura, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master