

ITEM NO.6(MM)

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 46 OF 2004

VIJAY SHEKHAR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, impleadment, permission to file  
addl. affidavit and office report )  
(for final disposal)

Date: 16/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Divan, Sr. Adv.  
For Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, Adv.

Ms. Pinki, Adv.  
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

2

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Savitri Pandey, Adv.  
For Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv(NP)

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv(NP)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv(NP)

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv

Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv(NP)

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
For M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

Mr.Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As requested, list after three weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master