

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 46 OF 2004

VIJAY SHEKHAR & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, and impleadment and permission to file addl. affidavit and office report)

Date: 18/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve. Sr. Adv.
M/s. Maninder Singh, Gaurav Sharma, Sumeet
Bhatia, Surbhi Mehta, Ankit Gupta, Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
For Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv (N.P.)For Intervenor/
Applicant Mr. Y.R. Reddy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Seita Vaidialingam, Adv.
Mr. Sunit Kumar Jha, Adv.
M/s. Pinky, Mamta, Advs.

For Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv

Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv

Mr. Prashant Kumar ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Post in the month of July, 2009.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master