

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 46/2004

VIJAY SHEKHAR & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

In view of various orders passed by this Court commencing from the order dated 28.1.2004 and some detailed orders passed thereafter, since various directions issued by this Court have been complied with by the High Court, the Central Bureau of Investigation (CBI) as well as the concerned criminal court, nothing survives in this writ petition, the same is disposed of as having become infructuous.

However, the Trial Court is directed to expedite the pending trial and conclude the same within six months from today.

All the pending applications shall stand disposed of.

.....J.  
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

.....J.  
[KURIAN JOSEPH]

.....J.  
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 11, 2016.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SWRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S). 46/2004

VIJAY SHEKHAR &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, exemption from filing O.T.,  
intervention, permission to file additional affidavit and office  
report)

Date : 11/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Tejveer Singh Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Vibha Datra Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Ms. Anil katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
  
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.  
  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mrs. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

Mr. S. C. Patel, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.

Mr. Panshul Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mrs. Soma Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Sebat Kumar D., Adv.

Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The writ petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RAJ RANI NEGI)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)