

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).46/2004

VIJAY SHEKHAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date : 09/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Tejeveer Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr.Vara Gaur, Adv.
Mr.Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms.Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Anisha Mathur, Adv.
Mr.R.Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms.Liz Mathew, Adv.

Ms.Madhvi Divan, Adv.
Mr.Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Pranab Kumar Mullick, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Mr. S. C. Patel, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co., Adv.

Ms. Seita Vaidyalingam, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The prayer made by the Special Judge, CBI Court No.3, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, for extension of time, in terms of the factual position disclosed in the communication dated 21.02.2017, is fully justified, and is accordingly granted.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR